# Terms and Conditions for Danish-Ukrainian Business Council Membership

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern the membership of the Danish-Ukrainian Business Council ("DUBC"). By becoming a member of the DUBC, you agree to abide by these Terms.

#### 1. Membership Fees:

- The membership fee for 1 June 2024 to 31 April 2025 is fixed at 5000 kroner (DKK).
- Payment of the membership contribution is due upon registration and annually thereafter.
- Membership fees are non-refundable.

### 2. Membership Benefits:

- Members of the DUBC are entitled to participate in all Council events, seminars, workshops, and networking opportunities organized or endorsed by the DUBC.
- Members will have access to exclusive business resources, reports, and market insights developed to Danish-Ukrainian trade and investment.
- Members will have access to five hours of free consultations per year from DUBC's consultants at the Federation of Employers of Ukraine
- The DUBC may offer additional benefits and privileges to members at its discretion.

### 3. Membership Renewal:

- Memberships are renewed automatically on an annual basis unless the member provides written notice of cancellation at least 30 days prior to the renewal date.
- Failure to pay the annual membership fee within 30 days of the renewal date may result in the suspension or termination of membership.

# 4. Code of Conduct:

- Members agree to abide by the laws and regulations governing business activities in Denmark and Ukraine.
- Any member found to be engaging in unethical or illegal conduct may have their membership suspended or terminated at the discretion of the DUBC board.

#### 5. Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

- These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Denmark.
- Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Denmark.
- Members will be notified of any changes to the Terms and Conditions, and continued membership constitutes acceptance of the amended terms.
- By joining the Danish-Ukrainian Business Council, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions.